
CHS Staff Directory - Updated 07-26-19
Name Title Department Supervisor Email Address Cell Phone City

Aaron Kmecik Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit Sandra Archer akmecik@childnet.us 561-400-6252 WPB

Abigail Buteau Post Adoption Specialist Case Management abuteau@ChildNet.us (561) 351-2447 WPB

Adeline Montero Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe amontero@childnet.us (561) 323-3531 WPB

Aja Caban Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus acaban@ChildNet.us Delray Beach

Alexandra Okler Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin aokler@ChildNet.us WPB

Allisha Veillard Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist aveillard@ChildNet.us WPB

Alyssa Cordisco DCM Supervisor Case Management (OCS) Jessica McLymont ACordisco@ChildNet.us (561) 317-6886 Delray Beach

Amber Waddell Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe awaddell@childnet.us (561) 402-1206 WPB

Andrea Buehler Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Sherry Poulin abuehler@ChildNet.us WPB

Angela Daniels Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe adaniels@ChildNet.us WPB

Anglean Jenkins Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore ajenkins@ChildNet.us WPB

Anikee McDonald DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 107 Dawnchele Harris AMcDonald@ChildNet.us (561) 376-5224 WPB

Anya D. Burroughs Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Shakeria Addie aburroughs@ChildNet.us WPB

Argentina Moore DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 121 Sandra Archer AMoore@ChildNet.us (561) 702-8155 Belle Glade

Ava-Dawn Grant-Hall Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Shakeria Addie ahall@childnet.us WPB

Bilsy Thomas Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 104 Dawnchele Harris bithomas@ChildNet.us (561) 383-1979 WPB

Brenda Dixon Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 107 Kelly Crowe bdixon@ChildNet.us WPB

Carmen Duran Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin caduran@childnet.us 561-376-4581 WPB

Carol Ardiles Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 110 Elmer Higgins cardiles@childnet.us (561) 414-9559 WPB

Cassidy Severson Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin cseverson@ChildNet.us WPB

Cathleen Rose DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 106 Jessica McLymont CaRose@ChildNet.us (561) 351-2589 WPB

Charkayla Dukes Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 110 Michelle Poindexter cdukes@ChildNet.us WPB

Christina Vanegas Dependency Specialist Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco cvanegas@ChildNet.us (561) 398-7940 WPB

Christopher Swindler Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie cswindler@ChildNet.us (561) 414-4409 WPB

Clarence Hickman Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 123 Jalisa Murvin chickman@ChildNet.us 5619456633 WPB

Corinthian Smith Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright cosmith@ChildNet.us 561 843 9915 WPB

Courtnee Wallace Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Wiline Profil cwallace@ChildNet.us Delray Beach

Creg Germain Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 108 Diandra Rivers CGermain@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9923 WPB

Crystal Connors Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter cconnors@ChildNet.us (561) 945-5373 WPB

Daniel Staples Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie dstaples@ChildNet.us WPB

Dawnchele Harris Program Director Case Management Nicole Slade DHarris@ChildNet.us (561) 324-4205 WPB

Denise Schoburgh Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 125 Jalisa Murvin deschoburgh@childnet.us (561) 660-0389 WPB

Deska Amisial Administrative Secretary Case Management Nicole Slade damisial@ChildNet.us WPB

Djemara Audain Dependency Case Manager Trainee CHS - Okeechobee Jalisa Murvin daudain@ChildNet.us WPB

Drew Dimpflmaier Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco DDimpflmaier@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9924 WPB

Elmer Higgins DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 110 Sandra Archer EHiggins@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9895 WPB

Emilee Robins Dependency Case Manager Case Management Wiline Profil erobins@ChildNet.us WPB

Evelyn Simon Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 106 Vincelyn Barbier esimon@ChildNet.us WPB

Evelyne Joseph Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Sandra Archer ejoseph@ChildNet.us Delray Beach

Fabiana Frederique Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright ffrederique@ChildNet.us WPB

Falon Gillespie DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 109 Dawnchele Harris FGillespie@ChildNet.us (561) 702-7819 WPB

Felicia Hostick Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 106 Sandra Archer fhostick@ChildNet.us WPB

Gabriela Smith Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus gsmith@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9921 WPB

Gail Johnson Dependency Specialist Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco GJohnson@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9884 WPB

Gennovva Pham Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 104 Dawnchele Harris gpham@ChildNet.us 561-945-6638 WPB

Giselle Barrera Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Wiline Profil gbarrera@ChildNet.us Delray Beach



Henry Smith Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 104 Dawnchele Harris hesmith@ChildNet.us 561 414 8533 WPB

Humberto Chapa Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright hchapa@childnet.us (561) 323-3532 WPB

Jason Barnes Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Dawnchele Harris jbarnes@ChildNet.us WPB

Jemima Pierre Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus JPierre@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9879 Delray Beach

Jenifer Mai Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 107 Henry Smith jmai@ChildNet.us WPB

Jessica Jones Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 102 Shakeria Addie jjones@ChildNet.us WPB

Jessica McLymont Program Director Case Management Nicole Slade JMclymont@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9930 Delray Beach

Jonathan Perez Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 106 Cathleen Rose jperez@ChildNet.us (561) 383-1762 WPB

Jordyn Muller Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie jmuller@ChildNet.us (561) 400-4608 Delray Beach

Joselyn Fonseca Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald jfonseca@childnet.us (561) 323-3527 WPB

Julie Miner Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus juminer@childnet.us (561) 578-7347 WPB

Kathleen Louis Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus klouis@ChildNet.us Delray Beach

Kathy Crist DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 100 Sandra Archer KCrist@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9920 WPB

Kay Oglesby Court Liason Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco KOglesby@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9881 WPB

Kelly Crowe DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 105 Dawnchele Harris KCrowe@ChildNet.us (561) 843-9885 WPB

Keosha Harvey Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco KHarvey@ChildNet.us (561) 945-6641 WPB

Kristen Pittman Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist kpittman@childnet.us (561) 402-0327 WPB

Latoya Williams Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter lwilliams@ChildNet.us WPB

Latrice Marshall Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald lmarshall@ChildNet.us WPB

Les'Unique Hessing Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore LHessing@ChildNet.us (561) 324-4210 Belle Glade

Linda Acosta Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Kathy Crist lacosta@ChildNet.us WPB

Linda Savage Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Kathy Crist lsavage@ChildNet.us WPB

Lorry Bowles Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore lbowles@ChildNet.us (561) 400-6418 WPB

Lourdes Nunez Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 108 Michelle Poindexter lnunez@ChildNet.us 5613987936 WPB

Lucie Pelissier Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Shakeria Addie lpelissier@ChildNet.us 5617791832 WPB

Madison Fillingham Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Falon Gillespie mfillingham@ChildNet.us WPB

Margaret Croal Administrative Secretary Case Management Nicole Slade MCroal@ChildNet.us WPB

Mariah Golson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Dawnchele Harris mgolson@ChildNet.us WPB

Martha Vigil Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe MVigil@ChildNet.us (561) 702-9526 WPB

Mary Addie Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Elmer Higgins maddie@ChildNet.us (561) 323-3528 WPB

Mary Jones Administrative Secretary Case Management Sandra Archer majones@ChildNet.us WPB

Melisa Andre Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald mandre@ChildNet.us WPB

Merchol Matos Family Support Worker Case Management Vincelyn Barbier MMatos@ChildNet.us WPB

Michelle Poindexter DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 103 Dawnchele Harris MPoindexter@ChildNet.us (561) 789-1856 WPB

Michka Taylor Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Anikee McDonald mtaylor@ChildNet.us WPB

Milouse Valcour Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco mvalcour@ChildNet.us (561) 843 9954 WPB

Nadine Estime DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 110 Sandra Archer WPB

Nakayla Tolbert Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Administration D1Dawnchele Harris ntolbert@ChildNet.us (561) 323-1240 WPB

Natacha Nordelus DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 122 Sandra Archer NNordelus@ChildNet.us 561-324-4605 WPB

Natasha Patterson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter npatterson@ChildNet.us 561-414-9070 WPB

Nicole Grant Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Wiline Profil ngrant@ChildNet.us WPB

Nicole Slade Director of Program Operations Operations NSlade@ChildNet.us 561-809-1777 WPB

Nyasha Nedd Wright DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 101 Jessica McLymont NNeddwright@ChildNet.us 561-843-9932 WPB

Paula Hoskins Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Elmer Higgins PHoskins@ChildNet.us 561-414-7572 WPB

Rachelle Pigeot Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus RPigeot@ChildNet.us (561) 945-6624 Delray Beach

Raina Zanders Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie rzanders@ChildNet.us (561) 660-0057 WPB

Rebecca Jenkins Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 106 Henry Smith rjenkins@ChildNet.us WPB

Renee Marshall Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 110 Jessica McLymont rmarshall@ChildNet.us WPB

Ruby Horton DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 110 Sandra Archer WPB



Sabina Exy Dependency Case Manager Trainee CHS - Okeechobee Sandra Archer sabexy@ChildNet.us WPB

Sade Deverow Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus sdeverow@childnet.us WPB

Samantha Degen Dependency Case Manager Trainee CHS - Okeechobee Jalisa Murvin sdegen@ChildNet.us (561) 945-6639 WPB

Sandra Archer Program Director Case Management Nicole Slade SArcher@ChildNet.us 561-809-1677 WPB

Sandra Parkes Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 125 Jalisa Murvin sparkes@childnet.us WPB

Sanflore Taylor Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright staylor@childnet.us 561.323.3530 WPB

Shakeria Addie DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 102 Jessica McLymont SAddie@ChildNet.us (561) 400-5918 WPB

Shanda Mapp Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist Smapp@ChildNet.us 561-324-4214 WPB

Shanice Dehaney Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Elmer Higgins sdehaney@ChildNet.us (561) 414-8514 WPB

Shannon Harris Dependency Specialist Case Management Unit 103 Nicole Slade SHarris@ChildNet.us 561-945-6626 WPB

Shawanna Evans Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore sevans@ChildNet.us WPB

Sherry Poulin DCM Supervisor Case Management Unit 108 Dawnchele Harris spoulin@ChildNet.us (561) 324-7751 WPB

Spenciayala Patillo Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus SPatillo@ChildNet.us WPB

Stacy Ovil Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 110 Elmer Higgins SOvil@ChildNet.us 561-843-9917 WPB

Stephanie Altidor Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco saltidor@childnet.us (561) 402-9220 WPB

Stephanie Hampton Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie shampton@ChildNet.us WPB

Stephanie Vitek Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 103 Michelle Poindexter svitek@ChildNet.us WPB

Sylvonia Spencer Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Nyasha Nedd-Wright sspencer@childnet.us 561 945 6631 WPB

Takeya Davis Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Henry Smith tdavis@ChildNet.us (561) 578-7347 WPB

Tanikia Williams Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe TaWilliams@ChildNet.us 561-843-9946 WPB

Tanisha Graham Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 107 Anikee McDonald tgraham@ChildNet.us (561) 660-2182 WPB

Teresa Defonseca Dependency Case Manager Case Management (OCS) Alysa Cordisco TDefonseca@ChildNet.us 561-389-3274 WPB

Terranika Nelson Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Argentina Moore tnelson@ChildNet.us 561-952-2068 WPB

Tessa Jacobson Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Natacha Nordelus tjacobson@ChildNet.us (561) 414-7581 Forest Hill

Thelma Allen Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 105 Kelly Crowe TAllen@ChildNet.us 561-843-9947 WPB

Tiffany Scott Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 100 Kathy Crist tifscott@ChildNet.us WPB

Tiffany Sears Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 121 Argentina Moore TSears@ChildNet.us 561-789-1851 Belle Glade

Traneika Delee Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Shakeria Addie tdelee@ChildNet.us WPB

Tytiana Edden Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Sandra Archer tedden@ChildNet.us Delray Beach

Valerie Everette Administrative Secretary Case Management Sandra Archer VEverett@ChildNet.us WPB

Veronica Lemieux Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 108 Sherry Poulin vlemieux@ChildNet.us (561) 789-1858 WPB

Victoria Faucher Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie vfaucher@childnet.us 561 323 3525 WPB

Victoria Gonzales Dependency Case Manager Trainee Case Management Unit 102 Michelle Poindexter vgonzales@ChildNet.us WPB

Vincelyn Barbier Visitation Center Supervisor Case Management Nicole Slade VBrown@ChildNet.us (561) 779-8597 WPB

Vincelyn Barbier Visitation Center Supervisor Case Management Nicole Slade VBrown@ChildNet.us (561) 779-8597 WPB

Wallisha Temple Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 106 Cathleen Rose wtemple@ChildNet.us WPB

Wallisha Temple Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 106 Cathleen Rose wtemple@ChildNet.us WPB

Wayphian Henry Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Henry Smith whenry@ChildNet.us Delray Beach

Wilberthe P. Homme Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 122 Sandra Archer whomme@ChildNet.us Delray Beach

Wiline Profil Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 123 Jennifer Mill wprofil@childnet.us (561) 402-1308 WPB

Yeditza Rodriguez Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 102 Shakeria Addie yrodriguez@ChildNet.us WPB

Yeditza Rodriguez Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 102 Shakeria Addie yrodriguez@ChildNet.us WPB

Yris Quintero Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie YQuintero@childnet.us WPB

Yris Quintero Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 109 Falon Gillespie YQuintero@childnet.us WPB

Zachary Reichert Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Kathy Crist zreichert@ChildNet.us (561) 400-4250 WPB

Zachary Reichert Dependency Case Manager Case Management Unit 101 Kathy Crist zreichert@ChildNet.us (561) 400-4250 WPB

Zhakeeria Davis Family Support Worker Case Management Unit 106 Sandra Archer zdavis@ChildNet.us 5613442742 WPB

Zykia Clark Dependency Case Manager Support Services - Intake Argentina Moore  zclark@ChildNet.us WPB


